A small number of people experience some discomfort when first wearing Bioflow. If this happens, remove the product until the discomfort passes and then gradually increase the period of time it is worn.

There is no substitute for sound medical advice and we recommend that if you are concerned about a health issue, you should consult a doctor or medical professional.

Bioflow® products should not be worn by anyone fitted with a heart pacemaker or other implant that could be affected by a strong magnetic field.

Do not place near, or next to, any item that could be affected by a magnetic field such as compasses, watches etc.

The strength of Bioflow® magnets are guaranteed for life. This product is guaranteed against faulty parts and workmanship, subject to normal conditions of use, for a period of 6 months from the date of purchase.